rim , e during the years i895, 1886. 1897, i808, 1899 and moo. 

In 1901 a liability policy was issued for one year, beginning January lo, 1901, by 
the Maryland Casualty Company, liability limit being five thousand dollars ($5,000) 
i, ,r one person and twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000) for one accident, the pre-
mium (forty-nine dollars) being paid by the Department of Health. 

In 19o2 a policy dated January 2 was issued by the Employee Liability Assurance 
Company, Limited, of Lennon, "for damages on account of bodily injuries, fatal or

[...]

" Resolved, 'i hat the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby recommends to 
the Board of Aldermen, iii accordance with the provisions of section 56 of the amended 
Greater New York Charter, that the salary of the Secretary of the Bureau of Sewers. 
Borough of Manhattan, he fixed at the rate of two thousand eight hundred and fifty 
dollars ($2,850) per annum." 

Resolved, That the Board of Aldermen hereby concurs in said resolution and fixes 
the salary of the Secretary of the Bureau of Sewers, Borough of Manhattan, at the 
rate of two thousand eight hundred and fifty dollars ($2,850) per annum. 

On motion of the Vice-Chairman, the above paper was made a special order for 
tito o'clock. 

Stthsequently, the hour of two o'clock having arrived, the Vice-Chairman called 
up the resolution and moved the adoption. 

The President put the question whether the Board would agree with said resolu-

[...]

"Resolved, That the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby recommends 

to the Board of Aldermen, in accordance with the provisions of section 56 of the 
Amended Greater New York Charter, that the salary of the Guardian Accounting 
Clerk, to be appointed by the Surrogate of the County of Kings, be fixed at two 
thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500) per annum." 

Resolved, That the Board of Aldermen hereby concurs in said resolution, and 
fixes the salary of the Guardian Accounting Clerk, to be appointed by the Surrogate 
of the County of Kings, at the rate of two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500) per 
annum. 

ROBERT F. DOWNING, WILLIAM D. PECK. JOHN J. HAGGERTY, 
PATRICK H. MALONE, SAMUEL H. JONES, JOHN H. DONOHUE, JOHN 
H. BEHRMANN, Committee on Salaries and Offices. 

Which was laid over. 

No. 762-(G. O. No. 1t9) 
The Coniniittee on Salaries and Offices, to whom was referred on June 17, 1902

[...]

The Board has already advocated as large an expenditure by Specia 
I:cvetnte Bonds. Believing the Board have already expressed themselves in favor o 
this expenditure, your Committee therefore recommend that the said ordinance bu 
rloptcd. 

AN ORDINANCE_ providing for an issue of Corporate Stock in the sum of three 
hundred and twenty thousand dollars ($320,000), the proceeds to be used to 
provide means for the construction and equipping of interior public baths 
and the acquisition of sites therefor in The City of New York. 

Be it Ordained by the Board of Aldermen of The City of New York as follows: 
Section I.

[...]

the amount and for the purposes therein specified. 

"Resolved. That, pursuant to the provisions of section 47 of the amended 
(;rcater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby ap-
proves of the issue of Corporate Stock of The City of New York, to an amount not 
c xceecling three hundred and twenty thousand dollars ($320,000), to provide means 
inr the construction and equipping of interior public baths and the acquisition of 
,ites therefor in The City of New York, as follows: 
In the Borough of Manhattan ........................................ $220,000 00 
In the Borough of Brooklyn ..........................................

[...]

Museum of Natural History to the people of Brooklyn. The City having already 
spent so much money upon the addition in question should, of course, complete it. 

Your Committee accordingly recommend the adoption of the ordinance. 
AN ORDINANCE providing for an issue of Corporate Stock in the sum of one 

hundred and fifty thousand dollars ($150,000) to be used for the purpose 
of providing means to pay for the completion of an addition to the Brooklyn 
Institute of Arts and Sciences. 

Be it Ordained by the Board of Aldermen of The City of New York, as follows: 
Section i. The Board of Aldermen hereby approves of, and concurs in, the fol-

[...]

York to the amount and for the purposes therein specified: 

"Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section 47 of the amended Greater 
New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby approves 
of the issue of bonds to an amount not exceeding one hundred and fifty thousand 
dollars ($150,000) for the purpose of providing means to pay for the completion of an 
addition to the Brooklyn Institute of Arts and Sciences, and that when authority 
therefor shall have been obtained from the Board of Aldermen, the Comptroller is 
authorized to issue Corporate Stock of The City of New York, in the manner pro-